approvals from the Securities and Exchange Board of India and in-principle approval from BSE Limited), the Securities Issue Committee of the Board of 

Directors of the Company at its meeting held on April 23, 2025 allotted 38,88,889 Equity Shares at~ 270 per share amounting to~ 105,00,00,030/- (Rupees 

One Hundred Five Crore and Thirty Only) to Sanlam Emerging Markets (Mauritius) Limited. 

(6) Pursuant to the notification issued by the Ministry of Labour and Employment, the Code on Wages, 2019, the Code on Social Security, 2020, the Industrial 

Relations Code, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 (collectively referred to as the "New Labour Codes") became